Alaska Public Offices Commission
COMPLAINT

FILING A COMPLAINT APOC LAWS ALLEGEDLY VIOLATED Apoie
. ; . R X case name/number/date
To be accepted, complaint mustinclude Specify section of law or requlation
1. Complainant's name + contact info Campaign AS 15.13.070 (X)
2. Respondent’s name + contact info Disclosure Law 2 AAC 50.250-405
3. Laws, regulations allegedly violated
4. Description of allegations Public Official AS 39.50
5. Basis of knowledge of alleged facts Financial Disclosure 2 AAC 50.680-799
6. Documentation to support allegations
7. Notarized signature of the complainant Legislative Financial AS 24.60
8. Proof that complaint and all supporting Disclosure 2 AAC 50.680-799
documents were served on respondent
Lobbying Regulation AS 24.45
2 AAC 50.550-590

If complaint meets requirements for acceptance, APOC will investigate the allegations and riotify.the respondent.of the right to respond. APOC will notify
Complainant and Respondent when APOC accepts or rejects a .complaint.

APOC - ~COMPLAINANT : RESPONDENT Person or group allegedly violkating law
Person (X} e
Party John P. Lambert Person . | Interior Voters for John Coghill AND
Group Party ] Working Families of Alaska
Group X
Address PO Box 114 3201 C Street, Suite 308, Anchorage, Alaska 99503 (COGHILL);
City / Zip Ester. AK 99725 2501 Commercial Dr., Anchorage, Alaska 99501 (WORKING)
PhonelFax 907-455-7629 907-345-2724 (COGHILL); 907-341-0341 (WORKING)
S Hipl@vahoo.com scott.hawkins@ascillc.com (COGHILL);
E-mail Pl@y kguillen@local341.com (WORKING)
C‘OMPLAINANT’S'REPRESENTATIVE : RESPONDENT’S REPRESENTATIVE
if complainant or respondent is political party or group, fist cbntact person. -If complainant or-respondent is represented by atiorney, fistname + contact info
Elizabeth P. Hodes and M. Scott Broadwell Scott Hawkins (COGHILL); Kisha Guillen (WORKING)
Name/Title
Attorneys
188 West Northern Lights Bivd., Suite 100 3201 C Street, Suite 308, Anchorage, Alaska 99503 (COGHILL);
Address Anchorage, Alaska 99503-3985 2501 Commercial Dr., Anchorage, Alaska 98501 (WORKING)
Phone/Fax a07-257-5300 907-345-2724 (COGHILL); 907-341-0341 (WORKING)
elizabethhodes@dwt.com; sco?t.hawkins@ascillc.com (COGHILLY);
E-mail scottbroadwell@dwt.com; juliegauthier@dwt.com; | keuillen@local34t.com (WORKING)
angelablack@dwt.com; and ancdocket@dwt.com

DESCRIPTION or SUMMARY of ALLEGED VIOLATION SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS - DESCRIBE;

Use
These independent expenditure groups violated AS extra | independent Expenditure Forms 15-6.
pages If
§ 15.13.070 by accepting a contribution from an nesded | S€€ Exhibits A-D.

individual in an amount greater than $500 and from a

group in an amount greater than $1000.

PROOF of SERVICE ATTACHED:  Fax - receipt confirmation  Certified mail — signed receipt
Process server = return-of service  E-mail= delivery/read receipt. Other:

COMPLAINANT’S SWORN STATEMENT: To the best of my knowledge and belief; these statements are true

Alaska Public Offices Commission —~ Complaint Form (Rev. Feb. 2011)
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COMPLAINT
Complainant: John P. Lambert
Respondents: Interior Voters For John Coghill, and
Working Families Of Alaska
Date: January 31, 2018
RE: Violations of AS § 15.13.070(b), (c)

Introduction

Alaska Citizen John P. Lambert brings this complaint under Alaska
Statutes § 15.13.380 because Respondents Interior Voters For John
Coghill (“Interior Voters”) and Working Families Of Alaska (“Working
Families”), both registered independent expenditure groups, accepted
contributions that exceeded the statutory limits on contributions.

Alaska Statutes § 15.13.070(b) provides that individuals may not
contribute more than $500 per year to groups like Interior Voters. Alaska
Statutes § 15.13.070(c) provides that groups that are not political parties
may not contribute more than $1,000 per year to groups like Interior
Voters and Working Families. Despite these limits, both respondents
accepted contributions from individuals and groups well in excess of
these limits. Interior Voters accepted multiple contributions from
individuals in excess of $500, including at least one donation of $2,500;
and it accepted multiple contributions from groups in excess of $1,000,
including a series of contributions from a single group that totaled
$47,000. See Ex. A. Similarly, Working Families received at three
donations from groups of $25,000 or more each. See Exs. B-D.

Complainants suspect that these violations have not been enforced
because of the Commission’s view that Alaska’s contribution limits to
independent groups “may be unconstitutional.” See Commission
Advisory Opinion 12-09-CD (June 6, 2012}, at 7-8, But Alaska’s
limitations have never been ruled unconstitutional by any court. To the
contrary: in Thompson v. Dauphinais, 217 F. Supp. 3d 1023 (D. Alaska
2016), a federal court expressly upheld these statutory limits againsta
constitutional challenge. Alaska’s failure to enforce this law thus violates
the executive’s duty to faithfully execute the laws of this State, see Alaska
Const. art. I § 16, and it undermines the U.S. Constitution’s guarantee
that each state shall have a republican form of government, see U.S.
Const. art. IV § 4.

Facts

The following facts are taken from publicly-available reporting
documents. These publicly-available documents and other publicly-
available sources form the basis of the complainants” knowledge of these
violations.

A. Interior Voters. The group Interior Voters For John Coghill is
registered as an Independent Expenditure Group in Alaska. Ex. A at1. In
the 2016 election cycle, it made expenditures that explicitly supported
John Coghill, a 2016 candidate for Alaska State Senate, and opposed

1
4831-4486-7675v.1 0110876-000001
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November 1, 2016, Interior Voters reported expenditures of over $50,000
on advertisements and media buys that explicitly supported Coghill or
opposed Hopkins. Ex. A at 2-3. These expenditures were made between
October 24, 2016 and October 28, 2016 —only days before the November
8, 2016 election.

These expenditures were funded by contributions that exceeded the
legal limit. From October 20, 2016 to October 28, 2016, Interior Voters
accepted contributions of $52,000 to support these spending activities.
These donations came in several very large chunks that greatly exceeded
the statutory maximum amounts that apply to contributions from both
individuals and groups.

Interior Voters accepted the following unlawful contributions:
o $2,500 from individual Scott Hawkins;
o $2,000 from individuals John and Victoria Hill;

« $47,000 from an outside group called “The Accountability Project.”
This is the combined total of distinct contributions in the amount of
$6,000, $26,000, and $15,000.

See Ex. A at 3-4.

Senator John Coghill won the election by just over 1,000 votes, and
he is currently a State Senator.

B. Working Families. The group Working Families Of Alaska is also
registered as an Independent Expenditure Group in Alaska. Ex. Bat1.In
the 2016 election cycle, it made expenditures that explicitly supported
candidates including Vince Beltrami and Adam Wool. In filings dated
from September 30, 2016 to October 21, 2016, Working Families reported
over $70,000 of expenditures. See Exs. B-D.1

These expenditures were funded by contributions that exceeded the
legal limit. From September 30, 2016 to October 21, 2016, Working
Families accepted contributions of $175,000 to support these spending
activities. These donations came in three large chunks, each of which
exceeded the statutory maximum amounts that apply to contributions
from groups:

« $50,000 from group Laborers Local 341, on September 30, 2016;
 $50,000 from group Laborers Local 341, on October 11, 2016; and

» $75,0000 from group Laborers’ Political League Education Fund.

See Exs. B~D at 3-4.

! Additional reports not attached as exhibits here show
additional expenditures during this time period.

2
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Violations

Violation 1: Violation of Alaska Statutes § 15.13.070(b) by accepting an
individual contribution of over $500 (Interior Voters).

Alaska Statutes § 15.13.070(b) provides that individuals may not
contribute more than $500 per year to groups like Interior Voters.
Nonetheless, Interior Voters accepted and reported a contribution of
$2,500 from Scott Hawkins, an individual. The acceptance of this
contribution violates Alaska election law.

Violation 2: Violation of Alaska Statutes § 15.13.070(c) by accepting a
group contribution of over $1000 (Interior Voters and Working Families).

Alaska Statutes § 15.13.070(c) provides that groups {other than
political parties) may not contribute more than $1000 per year to groups
like Interior Voters and Working Families. Nonetheless, Interior Voters
accepted and reported contributions totaling at least $47,000 from The
Accountability Project, a group that is not a political party. Further,
Working Families accepted and reported contributions of at least
$175,000 from two different groups, in amounts that exceeded the legal
limit. The acceptance of these contributions violates Alaska election law.
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INDEPENDENT LXPENDITURES ORM 15-D
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COMPLETED

Submission Date: 11/01/2016
Hiner INFORMATION

Filer First Name: Erin
Filer Middle Name:
Filer Last Name: McLarnon

Filer Full Address: 3201 C Street, Suite 308
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Filer Occupation: Self
Filer Employer: Alaska Business Concepts, LLC
Filer's Title with Other Entity: Deputy Treasurer

3ENISTE Tarirem B AT IR
’ )E\E LN E.'{)%{X}‘Fl;"}; O

Election Year: 2016
Report Type: Ten Day
Filer Type: Registered Group

12 TIONRes e THEH F e TV ?*\ TEYT A ATPTEVRT
ABLIDLINAADO ] WATHER ENTITY INFORMATION

Business/Other Entity Name: Interior Voters for John Coghill
Type of Business or Organization: Registered Group

Address: 3201 C Street, Suite 308

City: Anchorage

State: Alaska

99503

Country: United States

Business/Other Entity Contact Person: Scott Hawkins

Contact E-mail: scott.hawkins@ascille.com

Contact Phone: 907-345-2724

SIS AT EYRT
CORMATION

Election: State General Election

{RICERS
Name Full Address Title
Kathleen "Mike" Dalton PO Box 70681 Chair
Exhibit A
Exhibit 1 Page 1 of 4
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Fairbanks, Alaska 99707

Scott Hawkins

3201 C Street, Suite 308
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Treasurer

Erin McLarnon

3201 C Street, Suite 308
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Deputy Treasurer

Craig Compeau

4122 Boat Street
Fairbanks, Alaska 99707

Deputy Treasurer

Genevieve Schok

1881 Livengood
Fairbanks, Alaska 99701

Deputy Treasurer

Richard Solie, Jr.

1639 Madison Drive

Deputy Treasurer

Fairbanks, Alaska 99709

-
NI RITNITOT YL
HBXPENDITUR

-
N

Date Recipient Pa_ly ment Candld?’fe / Amount
ype Proposition
10/24/2016 | First National Bank of Electronic Funds | SUPPORT: 2016 - $36.87
Alaska Transfer John B. Coghill Jr.
PO Box 200628 Election: State General
Anchorage, Alaska Election
99524 Check Purchase
10/24/2016 | AEGIS Strategic, LLC Check OPPOSE: 2016 - Luke |$920.00
2000 N. 14th St., Suite Check Hopkins
710 Number: 91 Election: State General
Arlington, Virginia 22201 Election
Direct Mail Creative
10/24/2016 | PIP Printing and Check OPPOSE: 2016 - Luke |$4,714.07
Marketing Services Check Hopkins
833 East 4th Avenue Number: 92 Election: State General
Anchorage, Alaska Election
99501 Direct Mail & Postage
10/26/2016 | AEGIS Strategic, LLC Check OPPOSE: 2016 - Luke {$700.00
2000 N 14th Street NW, | Check Hopkins
Suite 710 Number: 93 Election: State General
Arlington, Virginia 22201 Election
Research
10/26/2016 | Wholecrowd Check OPPOSE: 2016 - Luke |$3,025.00
1800 M Street NW, Suite | Check Hopkins
500S Number: 94 Election: State General
Washington, District of Election
Columbia 20036 Online Ads
10/26/2016 | Porcaro Check OPPOSE: 2016 - Luke [$23,248.00
Communications Check Hopkins
433 W 9th Avenue Number: 85 Election: State General
Anchorage, Alaska Election
99501 Media Buy
10/28/2016 | AEGIS Strategic, LLC Check OPPOSE: 2016 - Luke {$1,375.00
Exhibit A
Exhibit 1 Page 2 of 4
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2000 N 14th St, Suite Check Hopkins
710 Number: 96 Election: State General
Arlington, Virginia 22201 Election
Direct Mail Creative
10/28/2016 | Porcaro Check OPPOSE: 2016 - Luke {$10,100.00
Communications Check Hopkins
433 W 9th Avenue Number: 97 Election: State General
Anchorage, Alaska Election
99501 Media Buy &
Production
10/28/2016 | PIP Printing and Check OPPOSE: 2016 - Luke |$3,497.34
Marketing Services Check Hopkins
833 East 4th Avenue Number: 98 Election: State General
Anchorage, Alaska Election
99501 Direct Mail Printing &
Postage
10/28/2016 | Wholecrowd Check OPPOSE: 2016 - Luke |$2,000.00
1800 M Street NW Check Hopkins
Washington, District of Number; 99 Election: State General
Columbia 20036 Election
Online Ads
10/28/2016 | Goldeneye Media OPPOSE: 2016 - Luke |$1,500.00
Alaska Hopkins *
224 4th Street Election: State General | Debt
Juneau, Alaska 99801 Election Incurred
Boost Online Ads
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contribution . .
Date Contributor Details Amount
10/20/2016 | Type: Individual Occupation: Business Owner $500.00
Name: Timothy Cerny | Employer: Fountainhead Development
1501 Queens Way 1501 Queens Way
Fairbanks, Alaska Fairbanks, Alaska 99701
99701
10/24/2016 | Type: Registered Officers / Directors $6,000.00
Group
Name: The Name Full Address Title
Accountability Project  I'grip 3201 C Street, | Chair
3201 C Street, Suite | pcLarnon | Suite 308
308
Anchorage, Alaska Scott. 32(}1 C Street, Treasurer
99503 Hawkins Suite 308
Craig 4122 Boat Street | Deputy
Compeau Treasurer
10/26/2016 | Type: Individual Occupation: Business Owner $2,500.00
Name: Scott Hawkins | Employer: Advance Supply Chain
130 Shelly Marie Circle | International, LLC
Exhibit A
Pace 3 of 4
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Anchorage, Alaska
99515

3201 C Street, Suite 308
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

10/26/2016 | Type: Registered Officers / Directors $26,000.00
Group
Name: The Name Full Address Title
Accountability Project  I'Ery 3201 C Street, | Chair
ggg C Street, Suite | pMcLarnon | Suite 308
Anchorage, Alaska Scott. 3291 C Street, Treasurer
99503 Hawkins Suite 308
Craig 4122 Boat Street | Deputy
Compeau Treasurer
10/26/2016 | Type: Individual Occupation: Retired $2,000.00
Name: John & Victoria | Employer: Auto Service Company
Hill 3300 S Cushman Street
12354 Richardson Fairbanks, Alaska 99701
Highway
Salcha, Alaska 99714
10/28/2016 | Type: Registered Officers / Directors $15,000.00
Group
Name: The Name Full Address Title
Accountability Project  I'gr 3201 C Street Chair
ggg C Street, Suite McLarnon | Suite 308
Anchorage, Alaska Scott. 32()1 C Street, Treasurer
99503 Hawkins Suite 308
Craig 4122 Boat Street | Deputy
Compeau Treasurer
HEPORT SUMMARY
Number of Expenditures Reported with this Report: 10
Total of paid Expenditures: $49,616.28
Total of Debts Incurred but not yet paid: $1,500.00
Total of Expenditures Reported with this Report: $51,116.28
Previous Contributions: $0.00
Number of Contributions Reported with this Report: 6
Total of Contributions Reported with this Report: $52,000.00
Cumulative Contribution Amounts: $52,000.00
Number of Officers: 6
Exhibit A
Pace 4 of 4
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1/122/2018

Independent Expenditures Form

T a1 BN T T T s gt e e Ty pe s
ANDBEPENDENT EXFENDITURKES FORM

i
§ fon
o d n

COMPLETED

Submission Date: 09/30/2016

PILER DNFORMATION

Filer First Name: Kisha
Filer Middle Name:

Filer Last Name: Guillen

Filer Full Address: 2501 Commercial Drive
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Filer Occupation: Bookkeeper

Filer Employer: Laborers Local 341

Filer's Title with Other Entity: Office Manager

-

Election Year: 2016
Report Type: Ten Day

T2 e e Torssr iy s 4 vrp ey
FEPORT INFORMATION

Filer Type: Registered Group

o TRIYIOO e
DUBINESS/L

JTHER ENTITY INFORMAT N

Business/Other Entity Name: Working Families of Alaska
Type of Business or Organization: Registered Group
Address: 2501 Commerical Drive

City: Anchorage

State: Alaska

99501

Country: United States

Business/Other Entity Contact Person: Kisha Guillen
Contact E-mail: kguillen@localg4i.com
Contact Phone: 907.341.0341

TR pr ey evnt TaT T TS %A & PR
SNLECTION INFORMATION

Election: State General Election

£ gy g sy
LARFICERS

Name Full Address Title
Augustine J. Merrick (I 2501 Commercial Drive Chair
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
Kisha Guillen 2501 Commerical Drive Treasurer
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
http://aws state.ak.us/ApocReports/IndependentExpenditures/View.aspx 71D=2012 Exhibit B
Page 10of 3
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112212018

Independent Expenditures Form

Name

Full Address

Title

Augustine J. Merrick I

2501 Commerical Drive
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Deputy Treasurer

HXPENDITURES

- Payment Candidate /
Date Recipient Type Proposition Amount
No Expenditures / Nothing to Report
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contribution . .
Date Contributor Details Amount
09/30/2016 | Type: Other Officers / Directors $50,000.00
Name: Laborers
Local 341 Name Full Address Title
2501 ) Augustine | 2501 Commercial Business
Commercial J. Merrick | Drive, Anchorage, Manager /
Drive 1 AK 99501 Secretary
Anchorage, Treasurer
Alaska 99501 Laurence | 2501 Commercial President
Mooney | Drive, Anchorage,
AK 99501
Stacy 2501 Commercial Vice President
Allen Drive, Anchorage,
AK 99501
LIERTE
. Candidate /
Date Recipient Proposition Amount
09/21/2016 | Yuit SUPPORT: 2016 - Vince Beltrami $2,500.00
2807 Iris Drive Election: State General Election
Anchorage, Alaska 99517 | Media Production and Media Buy
09/26/2016 | Yuit SUPPORT: 2016 - Harry T. Crawford Jr. $2,500.00
2907 Iris Drive Election: State General Election
Anchorage, Alaska 99517 | Media Production and Media Buy
09/26/2016 | Yuit SUPPORT: 2016 - Adam Wool $2,500.00
2907 lIris Drive Election: State General Election
Anchorage, Alaska 99517 | Media Production and Media Buy
09/26/2016 | Yuit SUPPORT: 2016 - Daniel (Dan) H Ortiz $2,500.00
2907 lris Drive Election: State General Election
Anchorage, Alaska 99517 | Media Production and Media Buy
REPORT SUMMARY
http://faws.state.ak.us/ApocReports/IndependentExpenditures/View.aspx ID=2012 Exhibit B
Pace 2 of 3
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1/22/2018 Independent Expenditures Form
Number of Expenditures Reported with this Report: 0

Total of paid Expenditures: $0.00
Previous Contributions: $45,000.00

Number of Contributions Reported with this Report: 1
Total of Contributions Reported with this Report: $50,000.00
Cumulative Contribution Amounts: $95,000.00

Number of Officers: 3

Number of Debts Reported with this Report: 4

“Total of Debts Incurred but not yet paid: $10,000.00
http://aws state.ak.us/ApocReports/IndependentExpenditures/View.aspx 21D=2012 ExhibitB
Exhibit 1 Page 30of 3
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1/2212018

Independent Expenditures Form

ANDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES FORM 15-0

COMPLETED

Submission Date: 10/20/2016

FILER INFORMATION

Filer First Name: Kisha

Filer Middle Name:

Filer Last Name: Guillen

Filer Full Address: 2501 Commercial Drive
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Filer Occupation: Bookkeeper
Filer Employer: Laborers Local 341
Filer's Title with Other Entity: Office Manager

REPORT INFORMATION

Election Year: 2016
Report Type: Ten Day
Filer Type: Registered Group

Trapewas /Ovrmmn Farrrmy DN n ad AT ms
ABUSUN if;:‘,‘xé?:; ATHER ENTTTY INFORMATION

Business/Other Entity Name: Working Families of Alaska
Type of Business or Organization: Registered Group
Address: 2501 Commerical Drive

City: Anchorage

State: Alaska

99501

Country: United States

Business/Other Entity Contact Person: Kisha Guillen
Contact E-mail: kguillen@localg4i.com

Contact Phone: 907.341.0341

INFORMATION

Election: State General Election

CFPFICERS
Name Full Address Title

Augustine J. Merrick Il 2501 Commercial Drive Chair
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Kisha Guillen 2501 Commerical Drive Treasurer
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

http://aws state.ak.us/ApocReports/IndependentExpenditures/View.aspx 21D=2057 ExhibitC s
Page 10f 3
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1/22/2018

Independent Expenditures Form

Paage 14 of 18

Name Full Address Title
Augustine J. Merrick I 2501 Commerical Drive Deputy Treasurer
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
SEXPLENDITURES
Date Recipient Payment Candid'a?e ! " Amount
Type Proposition
10/11/2016 | Together for Check SUPPORT: 2016 - Vince $25,000.00
Alaska Check Beltrami
19030 Trail Bay Number: 1105 Election: State General Election
Drive Advertising
Anchorage, Alaska
99577
10/11/2016 | Together for Check SUPPORT: 2016 - Harry T. $15,000.00
Alaska Check Crawford Jr.
19030 Trail Bay Number: 1105 Election: State General Election
Drive Advertising
Anchorage, Alaska
99577
CONTRIBUTTONS
Contribution . .
Date Contributor Details Amount
10/11/2016 Type: Other Officers [ Directors $50,00000
Name: Laborers
Local 341 Name Full Address Title
2501 ) Augustine | 2501 Commercial Business
Commercial J. Merrick | Drive, Anchorage, Manager /
Drive I AK 99501 Secretary
Anchorage, Treasurer
Alaska 99501 Laurence | 2501 Commercial President
Mooney | Drive, Anchorage,
AK 99501
Stacy 2501 Commercial Vice President
Allen Drive, Anchorage,
AK 99501
LTS
_ Candidate /
Date Recipient Proposition Amount
No Debts / Nothing to Report
REFORT SUMMARY
Number of Expenditures Reported with this Report: 2
http://aws state.ak.us/ApocReports/IndependentExpenditures/View.aspx 71D=2057 ExhibitC
Exhibit 1 Page 2 of 3




1/22/2018 Independent Expenditures Form

Total of paid Expenditures: $40,000.00
Previous Contributions: $95,000.00

Number of Contributions Reported with this Report: 1
Total of Contributions Reported with this Report: $50,000.00
Cumulative Contribution Amounts: $145,000.00

Number of Officers: 3

Number of Debts Reported with this Report: 0

Total of Debts Incurred but not yet paid: $0.00
http://aws state.ak.us/ApocReports/IndependentExpenditures/View.aspx 1D=2057 ExhibitC 3
Exhibit 1 Page 3 of 3
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1/22/2018

Independent Expenditures Form

T T IS o T
INDEPENDENT BXPENDITURES ForM 15-6

COMPLETED

Submission Date: 10/21/2016

HioEr INFORMATION

Filer First Name: Kisha

Filer Middle Name:

Filer Last Name: Guillen

Filer Full Address: 2501 Commercial Drive
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Filer Occupation: Bookkeeper

Filer Employer: Laborers Local 341

Filer's Title with Other Entity: Office Manager

REPORT INFORMATION

Election Year: 2016
Report Type: Ten Day
Filer Type: Registered Group

SUSINESS/ UTHER ENTITY iNFORMATION

Business/Other Entity Name: Working Families of Alaska
Type of Business or Organization: Registered Group
Address: 2501 Commerical Drive

City: Anchorage

State: Alaska

99501

Country: United States

Business/Other Entity Contact Person: Kisha Guillen
Contact E-mail: kguillen@localg4i.com

Contact Phone: 907.341.0341

HIRCTION §

NFORK

TATION

Election: State General Election

ﬂl”‘i U ET T O
LAFFICERS

>,

Name Full Address Title
Augustine J. Merrick || 2501 Commercial Drive Chair
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
Kisha Guillen 2501 Commerical Drive Treasurer
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
hitp://aws state.ak.us/ApocReports/IndependentExpenditures/View.aspx 71D=2062 ExhibitD s
Page 10of 3

Exhibit 1
Paae 16 of 18



1/22/2018

Independent Expenditures Form

Name

Full Address

Title

Augustine J. Merrick I

2501 Commerical Drive
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Deputy Treasurer

HXPENDITURES

Exhibit 1
Paage 17 of 18

- Payment Candidate /
Date Recipient Type Proposition Amount
10/13/2016 | Larry Moore & Check SUPPORT: 2016 - Adam $268.75
Associates Check Wool
PO Box 233341 Number: 1107 Election: State General
Anchorage, Alaska Election
99523 Radio Ad Production
10/13/2016 | Larry Moore & Check SUPPORT: 2016 - Vince $518.75
Associates Check Belirami
PO Box 233341 Number: 1107 | Election: State General
Anchorage, Alaska Election
99523 Radio Ad Production
10/13/2016 | Larry Moore & Check SUPPORT: 2016 - Harry T. $268.75
Associates Check Crawford Jr.
PO Box 233341 Number: 1107 Election: State General
Anchorage, Alaska Election
99523 Radio Ad Production
10/13/2016 | Larry Moore & Check SUPPORT: 2016 - Daniel $268.75
Associates Check (Dan) H Ortiz
PO Box 233341 Number: 1107 Election: State General
Anchorage, Alaska Election
99523 Radio Ad Production
10/13/2016 | Marketing Strategies |Check SUPPORT: 2016 - Harry T. $5,001.00
LLC Check Crawford Jr.
800 E. Dimond Blvd., Number: 1106 Election: State General
Ste 3-680 Election
Anchorage, Alaska Radio Placement Ad
99515
10/13/2016 | Marketing Strategies |Check SUPPORT: 2016 - Vince $15,007.00
LLC Check Beltrami
800 E. Dimond Blvd., Number: 1106 Election: State General
Ste 3-680 Election
Anchorage, Alaska Radio Placement Ad
99515
10/13/2016 | Marketing Strategies | Check SUPPORT: 2016 - Adam $10,073.25
LLC Check Wool
800 E Dimond Bivd., Number: 1106 Election: State General
Ste 3-680 Election
Anchorage, Alaska Radio Placement Ad
99515
http://aws state.ak .us/ApocReports/IndependentExpenditures/View.aspx 21D=2062 ExhibitD
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1/22/2018 Independent Expenditures Form

Date Recipient Payment Candidgf:e / Amount
Type Proposition
10/13/2016 | Marketing Strategies | Check SUPPORT: 2016 - Daniel $2,509.00
LLC Check (Dan) H Ortiz
800 E Dimond Blvd., Number: 1106 | Election: State General
Ste 3-680 Election
Anchorage, Alaska Radio Placement Ad
99515
CONTRIBUTIONS
Cong:i:txon Contributor Details Amount
10/13/2016 | Type: Other Officers / Directors $75,000.00
Name: Laborers' Political
League Education Fund Name Full Address Title
905 16th Street NW Terry 905 16th Street | Chairman
Washington, Districtof | 5igyjjivan | NW, Washington
Columbia 20006 DC 20006
Armand |905 16th Street Treasurer
Sabitoni | NW, Washington
DC 20006
EBrs
Date Recipient g?onpd;:;g;{, Amount
No Debts / Nothing to Report
REPORT SUMMARY
Number of Expenditures Reported with this Report: 8
Total of paid Expenditures: $33,915.25
Previous Contributions: $145,000.00
Number of Contributions Reported with this Report: 1
Total of Contributions Reported with this Report: $75,000.00
Cumulative Contribution Amounts: $220,000.00
Number of Officers: 3
Number of Debts Reported with this Report: 0
Total of Debts Incurred but not yet paid: $0.00
http://aws state.ak.us/ApocReports/IndependentExpenditures/View.aspx 21D=2062 ExhibitD 3
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